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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE

Inland Revenue —

Profits Tax and Excess Profits Tax ... ...
Excess Profits Levy . ... ... ... ...
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...

Total Inland Revenue ... ... ... ...

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise

Total Customs and Excise ... ... ... ...

Post Office (Net Receipt)
Broadcast Receiving Licences
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous ...

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

Post Office Revenue ...
Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-war refunds...

TOTAL SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1956-57

£

2,085,500,000
144,000,000
170,000,000
58,900,000

216,750,000
4,000,000
1,000,000

2,680,150,000

1,204,000,000
953,350,000

2,157,350,000

92,000,000
10,000,000
28,000,000
30,000,000

200,000,000

5,197,500,000

287,298,000
1,600,000

288,898,000

RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS ACTS TO INTEREST ON THE NATIONAL DEBT

OTHER RECEIPTS

MONEY RAISED BY THE CREATION OF DEBT —

National Savings Certificates
3-J- per cent. Defence Bonds
4 per cent. Defence Bonds
4£ per cent. Defence Bonds
3£ per cent. Treasury Stock, 1979-81
Tax Reserve Certificates
Other Debt, &c., Internal
Ways and Means Advances

REPAYMENTS UNDER THE FOLLOWING ACTS —
Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts, 1919 and 1921
Tithe Act, 1936, Section 26
Cotton (Centralised Buying) Act, 1947, Section 21 (3)
Overseas Resources Development Act, 1948, Section 18 (1) —

Colonial Development ...
Town and Country Planning Act, 1954, Section 64 (3) and (4) and Town and

Country Planning (Scotland) Act, 1954, Section 64 (3) and (4)
Miscellaneous Financial Provisions Acts, 1946 and 1955 —

Civil Contingencies Fund
European Payments Union (Financial Provisions) Act, 1950, Section 3

1956
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL: — £

Bank of England ... 1,976,040
Bank of Ireland 1,386923

1955
£

2,033,980
1,411,145

TOTAL

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1956
to

5th May, 1956

£

112,347,000
12,700,000
18,300,000
5,600,000

14,200,000
1,000,000

60,000

164,207,000

116,435,000
72,355,000

188,790,000

8,587,000

1,700,000
2,106,618
7,653,477

373,044,095

23,700,000

23,700,000

396,744,095

887,387

2,378,178,000
14,900,000

5,532,095
580,000

202,480,000
38,250,000

20,357
1,151,890,000

12,314
440,000

730,000

16,000,000
366,667

4,207,010,915

3,362,963

4,210,373,878

1st April, 1955
to

7th May, 1955

£

101,373,000
10,200,000
20,300,000
7,400,000

14,800,000
5,200,000

159,273,000

113,551,000
78,205,000

191,756,000

7,749,000

1,500,000
2,095,847
8,268,516

370,642,363

24,300,000
343,000

24,643,000

395,285,363

1,152,472

2,841,278,000
21,300,000
8,120,000

34,500,000
850,000

1,317,205,000

25,889
475,000

2,673,307

150,000

10,000,000
366,667

4,633,381,698

3,445,125

4,636,826,823
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