.

	REVENUE								Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
and other Receipts								year 1956–57	1st April, 1956	to
									5th May, 1956	7th May, 1955
C	ORDIN	IARY	REVE	INUE			ł	£	£	£
Inland Revenue—										
Income Tax Surtax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,085,500,000 144,000,000	112,347,000	101,373,000 10,200,000
Death Duties					•••			170,000,000	18,300,000	20,300,000
Stamps Profits Tax and	 Excess	 Profit	 • Тах	•••	•••	•••	••••	58,900,000 216,750,000	5,600,000	7,400,000
Excess Profits L			a 1an 	•••	•••		••••	4,000,000	1,000,000	5,200,000
Other Inland Re	evenue	Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	60,000	<u> </u>
Total Inland	ł Reven	we		•••	•••	•••		2,680,150,000	164,207,000	159,273,000
Customs and Excise-	-									
Customs Excise	•••	•••		•••	•••		•••	1,204,000,000 953,350,000	116,435,000 72,355,000	113,551,000 78,205,000
LA160	•••			•••	•••					
Total Custo	ms and	Excise	·		•••	•••		2,157,350,000	188,790,000	191,756,000
Motor Vehicle Dutie		•••			•••			92,000,000 10,000,000	8,587,000	7,749,000
Post Office (Net Rec Broadcast Receiving	Licenc	es	•••	•••	•••	•••	••••	28,000,000	1,700,000	1,500,000
Receipts from Sundr	ry Loar	15	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	30,000,000	2,106,618	2,095,847
Miscellaneous		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	200,000,000	7,653,477	8,268,516
TOTAL ORD	INARY	Reven	UE	•••	•••	•••		5,197,500,000	373,044,095	370,642,363
SEL	F-BAL	ANCII	NG R	EVEN	UE					
Post Office Revenue							287,298,000 1,600,000	23,700,000	24,300,000 343,000	
TOTAL SELF	P-BALAN	nctng 1	Reven	UE				288,898,000	23,700,000	24,643,000
Total									396,744,095	395,285,363
TOTAL Receipts applicabl	 .E UNDE	 R VARI	 ous A	 стя то	Intei		 I THE N			
_	 E UNDE			CTS TO RECE		 Rest on	 I THE N	I Iational Debt	396,744,095 887,387	395,285,363 1,152,472
_		ОТ	HER	RECE		 Rest on	 I THE N	Intional Debt		
RECEIPTS APPLICABL Money Raised by Treasury Bills	THE CE	OT REATION	HER I OF I	RECE Debt—	IPTS			IATIONAL DEBT	887,387	1,152,472 2,841,278,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving	THE CE	OT REATION	HER I OF I	RECE Debt—	IPTS				887,387	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 per cent. Def	THE CE THE CE SS Certi fence B ience B	OT REATION ificates Bonds onds	HER I OF I	RECE Debt—	IPTS				887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Det 4 per cent. Det 42 per cent. Det	THE CE THE CE THE CE THE CE SENCE B Sence B fence B	OT REATION ificates Bonds onds londs	HER 0 0 F I 	RECE	IPTS			··· ·· ·· ··	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000 —
RECEIPTS APPLICABLE MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 3 ¹ / ₃ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce	THE CE THE CE Sence E fence B fence B asury S ertificate	OT REATION ificates Bonds onds bonds bonds Stock, 1 es	HER I OF I 	RECE	IPTS			··· ·· ·· ··	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₄ per cent. Def 3 ¹ / ₄ per cent. Def 3 ¹ / ₄ per cent. Tre	THE Cr THE Cr fence B fence B fence B fence B asury S ertificato Inter	OT REATION ificates sonds onds onds stock, 1 es nal	HER I OF I 	RECE DEBT— 	IPTS			··· ·· ·· ··	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &cc Ways and Mean	THE CE gs Certificance B fence B fence B fence B assury S ertificat c., Inter ns Adv	OT REATION ificates sonds onds bonds Stock, 1 es ances	HER OF I 	RECE	IPTS			··· ·· ·· ·· ··	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Tef 3½ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen	THE Cr as Certificate fence B fence B fence B fence B asury S rtificate c., Inter ns Adv. THE Font (Faci	OT REATION ifficates Bonds onds onds bonds Stock, 1 es nal ances DLLOWI lities) 4	HER OF I 1979–8 NG AC Acts, 1	RECE DEBT	IPTS			··· ·· ·· ·· ··	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 31 per cent. Def 42 per cent. Def 43 per cent. Te Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936	THE Cr gs Certification fence B fence B fence B assury S assury S assury S assury S trification assure for the	OT REATION ificates Sonds onds Stock, 1 es ances DLLOWI lities) A on 26	HER OF I 1979-8 NG Ac Acts, 1	RECE DEBT— 	IPTS				887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 31 per cent. Def 42 per cent. Def 43 per cent. Def 31 per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mear REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overscas Resou	THE Cr rence B rence B renc	OT REATION ificates donds onds stock, 1 es ances oLLOWI lities) 4 on 26 uying)	HER FOF I HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER	RECE DEBT	IPTS	21 (3)			887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Tre 73½ per cent. Tre 73½ per cent. Tre 73% per cent. Tre 73% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Def 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Def 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Def 74% per cent. Def 74% per cent. Def 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Tre 74% per cent. Def 74%	THE Cr gs Certi fence B fence B fence B fence B fence B fence B fence B fence A sectificato ., Inter ns Adv. THE Foci is Sectic lised B irces D evelopm	OT REATION ificates Bonds bonds Stock, 1 es ances DLLOWI lities) A bn 26 uying) vevelopi ment	HER FOF I 1979-8 1979-8 NG Acts, 1 Acts, 1 Act, 1 ment 2	RECE DEBT	IPTS	21 (3) 21 (3)			887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Def 4 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Tre 3 ¹ / ₂ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overscas Resou Colonial D Town and Cour	THE Cr rss Certificator fence B fence B fence B fence B fence B resury S sertificator to , Inter ns Adv THE For the For the Section lised B proces D evelopri evelopri try Pla	OT REATION ifficates Bonds bonds bonds bonds Stock, 1 es nal ances DLLOWI lities) A on 26 uying) vevelopi ment anning	HER OF I 	RECE DEBT	IPTS	21 (3) 21 (3) 64 (3)	 18 (1)– and (4)		887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 38,250,000 203,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 31 per cent. Def 41 per cent. Def 42 per cent. Def 43 per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &C Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overseas Resou Colonial D Town and Cour Country PI Miscellaneous J Civil Conti	THE CF gs Certificators fence B fence B fence B fence B assury S ertificators , Inter ns Adv. THE Fo t (Faci is section lised B incres D veveloprintry Pla lanning Financia	OT REATION ificates sonds onds stock, 1 es ances on 26 uying) evelopp ment anning ; (Scoth al Prov	HER FOR DF D HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER	RECE DEBT	IPTS 	21 (3) 21 (3)	 18 (1)– and (4, 4 (3) a 255– 		887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 730,000 16,000,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 3½ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overseas Resou Colonial Du Town and Cour Country PI Miscellaneous J	THE CF gs Certificators fence B fence B fence B fence B assury S ertificators , Inter ns Adv. THE Fo t (Faci is section lised B incres D veveloprintry Pla lanning Financia	OT REATION ificates sonds onds stock, 1 es ances on 26 uying) evelopp ment anning ; (Scoth al Prov	HER FOR DF D HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER	RECE DEBT	IPTS 	21 (3) 21 (3)	 18 (1)– and (4, 4 (3) a 255– 		887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 730,000 16,000,000 366,667	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 3½ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &C Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overseas Resou Colonial D Town and Cour Country PI Miscellaneous J Civil Conti	THE CF gs Certificators fence B fence B fence B fence B assury S ertificators , Inter ns Adv. THE Fo t (Faci is section lised B incres D veveloprintry Pla lanning Financia	OT REATION ificates sonds onds stock, 1 es ances on 26 uying) evelopp ment anning ; (Scoth al Prov	HER FOR DF D HER HER HER HER HER HER HER HER	RECE DEBT	IPTS 	21 (3) 21 (3)	 	and Town and 	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 730,000 16,000,000	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Tef 3½ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overseas Resou Colonial D Town and Cour Country PI Miscellaneous J Civil Conti European Payn BALANCES IN EXCHE Bank of Englar	THE Cr as Certification fence B fence B fenc	OT REATION ificates Bonds onds Stock, 1 es ances DLLOWI lities) A on 26 uying) evelopi evelopi nent anning (Scoth al Proves Fund Jnion (HER OF I 1979-8 	RECE DEBT	IPTS 	21 (3) 21 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	 18 (1) and (4) 4 (3) a 255 , 1950, 56 76,040) and Town and nd (4) Section 3 $1955 \\ \pm \\ 2,033,980$	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 730,000 16,000,000 366,667 4,207,010,915	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000
RECEIPTS APPLICABL MONEY RAISED BY Treasury Bills National Saving 3½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Def 4½ per cent. Tef 3½ per cent. Tre Tax Reserve Ce Other Debt, &c Ways and Mean REPAYMENTS UNDER Land Settlemen Tithe Act, 1936 Cotton (Central Overseas Resou Colonial D Town and Cour Country PI Miscellaneous J Civil Conti European Payn	THE Cr as Certification fence B fence B fenc	OT REATION ificates Bonds sonds Stock, 1 es ances DLLOWI lities) A on 26 uying) evelopi nent anning (Scoth al Proves Fund Jnion (HER OF I 1979-8 	RECE DEBT	IPTS 	21 (3) 21 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	 18 (1)	and Town and Section 3	887,387 2,378,178,000 14,900,000 5,532,095 580,000 202,480,000 38,250,000 20,357 1,151,890,000 12,314 440,000 730,000 16,000,000 366,667 4,207,010,915	1,152,472 2,841,278,000 21,300,000 8,120,000

7th May, 1956